#### 503223695 03/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3270312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. SANDERSON	12/04/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELIZABETH-HATA INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	14559 ROUTE 30	
Internal Address:	101 PETERSON DRIVE	
City:	NORTH HUNTINGTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15642	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14058945	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1982

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: Imiller@middletonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Address Line 1: 401 S. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600** 

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP492-07005CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W HIGDON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W Hidgon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=assignment\_executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035190 FRAME: 0533** 503223695

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

**Richard A. Sanderson**, residing at 224 Lexington Rd., McKeesport, Pennsylvania 15135, USA;

(the "Assignor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a tablet press assembly (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Tablet Press Assembly (the "Application") which was filed in a U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial Number 12/234,249, filed on September 19, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, ELIZABETH-HATA International, a Pennsylvania Corporation, whose post office address is 14559 Route 30, 101 Peterson Drive, North Huntington, Pennsylvania 15642 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals claiming priority or relationship to any of the aforesaid, any related provisionals, and any reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035190 FRAME: 0534 patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:		1 /		
		12/4/03		
	Richard A. Sanderson	Date		
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	) )SS:	1		
COUNTY OF Westmore land	)			
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this day of <u>December</u> , 2009.				
January 22, 2013 My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	lanie		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Mark D. Williams, Notary Public
North Huntingdon Twp., Westmoreland County
My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 035190 FRAME: 0535